

## CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org

April 16, 2020



TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

2020 Asphaltic Concrete Paving II

WS-20-13

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the April 8, 2020 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive e-bids for 2020 Asphaltic Concrete Paving II, project WS-20-13. City Clerk reported having received four (4) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Bidder	<b>Bid Bond</b>	Base Bid
Vinton Construction Company	Bid Bond	\$679,379.16
Advance Construction Inc.	Bid Bond	\$708,486.55
Mammoth Construction	Bid Bond	\$739,468.40
Highway Landscapers, Inc.	Bid Bond	\$918,578.10

"Moved by Finance Director/Treasurer Steve Corbeille, seconded by Alderperson Jim Brey, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

**DEBORAH NEUSER** 

Secretary Board of Public Works

Deborah Neuser, CMC, City Clerk
CITY HALL · 900 Quay Street · Manitowoc, WI 54220-4543
Phone (920) 686-6950 · Fax (920) 686-6959 · dneuser@manitowoc.org



Contact Quest

· Logout

The Construction Industry's Premier Bid Management System

• Home

Bid Requirements

Bid Letting

Item Codes

Sonja Birr

## #WS-20-13 2020 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING II (#6923193)

Owner: Manitowoc WI, City of Solicitor: Manitowoa WI, City of

Show Evaluation Options

04/08/2020 04:00 PM CDT

Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total - Mandatory completion Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total - Optional completion Sections shown in this color are fixed and cannot be edited by the bidder

					Vinton Const Company	ruction	Advance Construction Inc.		Mammoth Construction		Highway Landscapers, Inc.	
					ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs
					Accepted		Accepted		Accepted		Accepted	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
90	90	Reconnect Sanitary Building Service	EA	10	\$162.00	\$1,620.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
91	91	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1	VF	14.42	\$340.00	\$4,902.80	\$306.00	\$4,412.52	\$525.00	\$7,570.50	\$425.00	\$6,128.50
92	92	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), with "T" Gasket	EA	2	\$667.00	\$1,334.00	\$743.00	\$1,486.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00
93	93	Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	1108	\$0.01	\$11.08	\$0.01	\$11.08	\$13.50	\$14,958.00	\$20.00	\$22,160.00
94	94	Televise Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	634	\$1.50	\$951.00	\$1.15	\$729.10	\$1.30	\$824.20	\$1.75	\$1,109.50
SOUTH 13TH STREET - SANITARY SEWER Total:					\$66,580.71		\$92,677.70		\$90,917.70		\$97,008.00	
SOUTH 131	TH STREET - WAT	FERMAIN										
95	95	Relay 1-1/4" Water Service Pipe Poly (Long)	EA	2	\$2,183.00	\$4,366.00	\$2,022.00	\$4,044.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,430.00	\$4,860.00
96	96	Relay 1-1/4" Water Service Pipe Poly (Short)	EA	4	\$1,638.00	\$6,552.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
97	97	Relay 2" Water Service Pipe Poly (Long)	EA	2	\$2,720.00	\$5,440.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00
98	98	Adjusting 5" Water Valve Box Covers	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
99	99	Furnish & Install Trench	TON	178	\$0.01	\$1.78	\$0.01	\$1.78	\$13.50	\$2,403,00	\$20.00	\$3,560.00
Base Bid Total:					\$679,379.16		\$708,486.55	\$739,468.40		\$918,578.10		